UNOFFICIAL COPY

AT RO

Doc#: 1220808427 Fee: $40.00

. , {-'/1 Eugene "Qene* Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00

l - ) Cook County Racorder of Deeds
’ : + 07/24/2012 02:19 PM Pg: 1ef2

" PREPARED BY/MAIL TO: Date: 0 g
AJSMITH FSB

14757 8 CICERO AVE
MIDLOTHIAN, IL 60445

0020783452 . ‘ﬂ.«i"ﬁ‘ \ﬂ

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This is a Loan Modificction Agreement ("Agreement”} dated as of June 19, 2012 by and between A.J. SMITH FEDERAL
SAVINGS BANK ("Mortgage< ") apnd (“Mortgagor”). HEMANT MEHTA AND KALPANA MEHTA- HIS WIFE

Mortgagee has heretofore made a loan to Mortgagor in the original principal sum of Three Hundred Thirty Thousand and
xx/100(8$330,000.00). Mortgagor's oblisation to repay said loan Is evidenced by a promissory note dated December 11, 2009("Note")
and is secured by a mortgage ("Mortgage”) dat2d-December 11, 2009 and recorded on January 8, 2010 in the Recorder's Office of
Cook County Hllinois as Document No . 1000823154 mortgaging, granting and conveying to Mortgagee that certain parcel of land,
and the improvements thereon, located in Cook County, Hllinois and legally described as:

LOT 8 AND 9 IN WHISPERING PINES OF ORLAND PARE, REING A SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTH ¥: OF THE NORTHEAST ¥
OF SECTION 11 TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST 5F THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

PN #27-11-209-040-0000

ADDRESS: 8132 KATY LN., ORLAND PARK, ILLINOIS 60462

Said Note and Mortgage are hereinafler referred to as the "Loan Documents’

Mortgagor has asked Mortgagee 1o reduce the rate of the Note and Mortgage uni Mortgagee is willing to reduce the rate of
the Note and Mortgage on the terms and conditions set forth herein.

In consideration of the foregoing, and of the promises herein set forth, the parties hereto-ackrowledge and agree as follows:

I The halance of the principal indebtedness remaining from time to time outstanding shelt Fercafier bear interest at
the rate of 3.50 % per annum.

2 Commencing September [, 2012 and on the FIRST day of each successive month thereafter until the maturity date
set forth below, Mortgagor shall pay monthly principal and interest in the amount of One Thousand Eight Hundred
Ninety Four and 87/100(81,894.87).

3 Notwithstanding any provision hereof to the conirary, the entire principal balance then outstanding and all accrued
interest and other charges, shall be due and payable on January 1, 2030(the “Maturity Date”).

4, None of the rights of Morigagee under the Loan Documents shall be prejudiced by reason of this Agreement and
this Agreement shall not affect the lien and charge of the Loan Documents upon the property covered thereby.

L

Mortgagor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the Loan Documents remain in full force and effect, except as they




1220608427 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PIOZ/LL/P0 S7adxy worsstaruio) AW
stoutj|] Jo MelS Aqnd AsgloN
SYRIVIVHIOIN AHLOYOd
STVAS TVIDIAO.

Sa41dxTy HoISSHU0) Gy

Ty
[/ J10E 61 eunp [pas |pioyffo pup pubyy fus wapun uaarn

Yrdof o5 wiaaayy sasodamd pup sosn ayi 40f 190 Lpunoa pup aaaf Yy v JHUMAIS LT
PIDS DY} P27 AP pun pausis TES Wil paspapnouyop pun uossad uy op siy1 2w 210f2q paavaddy ‘wawm.gsur Buedadof oy

01 PAGLIDSQIS S DDLU ISOUM UOSI3d 21DS 24} 2 01 23Ut O UMOUY &puosidd “YNFG SONIAYS TVHHATA HI INS TF Jo INTGTISTH
ANA TNV 1 UNNOQ 10y Yz dqaaoy op apois pup Gunod pios 1of pup w oygnyg Lnjoy o PRUBISiapUn 24}

MO0 Jo Qunoy ‘sioutjyf fo a1

AT \‘\/\Q:_‘_T/\,Tm .
.

INVEH SONIAVS TVHHQH L HIINS TF

TIOZ ‘6] uh{ puoWad43Y Sifl papnoaxa spy 2a3031i0py " JOFHTHM SSTNLIM NI

e M S g,

{WM_. “saardxey Hoisstunuo?) Apy

PrOT/LUPE Saasd 400 Ay
SCOUINE G0 330 e UBJON
SVEIVIVHGIT “HLOYOq
WIVTTIY 1A 0,

———

ZIOE 6] dung [pas jpfio penproy (i 43pUR HaAD

yriof jas wiadiayrsasodmd pup sasn ayy 10f 120 Lopaoa

PUD 224 MFH[ 8P JDUIRASUL IS DU} PIIATAP PUD pauBLs [1) | oyl padpaimouyor puo ursiad ur dop s aw adofog pa4waddy

WumSUE SUI0I2A0f dy7 01 PaqLIdSGRS FY Y (S)ourdu as0yM (SJuosiad duvs 2y1 aq o] sut 0] wA.0uY dypuosaad yIHTIN YNVITYY
GNY FLHTIN INFIVAH 1041 Gipd dgaasy op 21018 pun Gunos pros 1of pup wl sygng v oy 1 pauSisiapun sy f

yoo ) joAunoyy sy fo awjs

e VIHAWYNYLTYY
o  VLHAW INFWAH

T

2107 612Uy owdad3y st} padaxa s 40S0SOW AOTYTHM SSTNLIM NI

'pam,tg‘[m)ﬂn..' pur pag,(}m,f :{‘qaxaq 4D STUBUIIOC] HDOT .aqff() SUILD ]
ALy QUSSP SIYT YN JUDISISHOIMY JOU SI0adS24 43Kl 1) a3y S o il oy Ay patfipow Apssaadxa uazq aany




